. L AVA UL NULLVZISWUHLL (VNI
Avd’ Ou_.. e LNIDY DNISYHIHNG HoLlany
Y LO L R NE— i OAZIHOHLNY A8 ALNAq A"
., _.

Py h_ _ _ _ _ T nim._m_z.mmmmm«mmuﬁz‘_mmxu<tﬂm_.nm.%dmlzm§ucqx.f!§l,i,f,..I:,.
MEL i

R Us) .mzdc..m.. NdNGT JHL ._..<_._._.....\.ru=..._n_m_0 AB3HSH | . i

_‘¢H:w 4B WARL 3ML
PRIBINIENFT (U LBNT MM
m%ﬂﬂzaz AL A0 WHIL

"

o~

i

e

ANCNE S89TINR S0/

.@_Lz RETETHYT O
MEME S30TAMES TR

S RRE L
ERn) T oL TORMIMT e

& ! %% ,
N F A TNAGE
ATCTLND NT UuiH N0 TIEA fILI8 SANGT HA0d O
M BTAUG HO BNTREATH 31 6n) BATNArOMt | AT
Agzﬁzz gzzz qwazm FHL MR WG ARE BATADMA D1 ¢ YART |
T el TR A e Fear . gmma O T "CIN INMIMONZWE Ml ke T

kA AN BN H 3oNVYNI vINY

# SO10AU \umm '
3Lva .. v oshojdwg pezuoyny 10 peoH Mswipedaq | : Du\/_mf ) b
. L
O "UOBIEY PBIOU SB PBAIe0s) Udad oY | CAAEOSH INMOWY fiis FEE ROy DiSeal St XE _ SOV (el
Moleq pais!| seorues pure spaol SU) 1eul Alipes Adaisij | NTE . :
“#°d43d . C NI AWMy LEaa g On_ L _Zqu azw maIUmDa HIANE
BAMO G 1P CSWHIAL g S BR - A8 QIHING3H AHIAINE 1 B e # HOAN3A
"o m%sxw o d , .
"B Cantd L _ T I O . .
m: oYy YSd 1 ﬁ.%_;ﬁ iYL TEEET I 1 _qmﬁmma; . . HAMINYI M
Buoi Yy Aat50w 22D 7 MU MRS _mglmm ;m;wwﬂ d AR AV HYd ARTINNINE 2 a
Al ] , LH RS T LR ) . [ . N
ML IMMAREEACR AJRAOTE ASHATNOWR W DIMT RAGYOOREH W8~
.J*A&LWJM o §0°T) ) _o.umvx m . IR EIACE A WA ASIHE MO M B 1 \w..
13 :ebey R 2R ST geg ) 81eoldnp 10U Op - J18pIo BujLUOD Sa1EIpU X : _@Z_u.u__m_ VNI D
o o g D T _
o AT E T i mm_.DIO JSYHOHNd # ONITTIG ._<_.,_.m<m _H_

Em_mEDz H3IAYO 3SYHIUNd q AYEINOW W_O \?FZDOO




AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”), and LSA
ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) which was executed by the County on
January 4, 2007, (hereinafter, “Agreement”) is hereby entered into between the County and the

CONTRACTOR.

WHEREAS, the County and the CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to extend the
term to December 31, 2009 to provide additional environmental services for the Davis Road
Bridge Replacement Project, County No. 208 including the widening of Davis Road to four lanes
between Blanco Road and Reservation Road in Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to further amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, to read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from September 1, 2006 to December 31, 2009, unless
sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

3. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 2 Amendment No, 1 to Professional Services Agreement
LSA Associates, Inc.
Davis Road Bridge Replacement Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: September 1, 2006 — December 31, 2009
Not to Exceed: $396,245




R

O

[N WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR
LSA Associates, Inc.
20 Executive Park, Suite 200

— == Irvine, CA 9%1/,
. : ) By:

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date: ﬂ g dé (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)

Date: | ' ?/{Z*(ég

By:

Ot

{Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, or Asst.
Treasurer)

Date: 9//6'-/4{-

Its:

Approved as to Fiscal isions] Ajldjtpr/Controller
By: /Q/(N t )
v R v

Date:

HIGE VIANACEVIEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY
Approved AgtP udeninity/aBd s raRdE Peo¥iSiohs, Risk Management
By: INSURANCE LANGUAGE

By: _.195;4&
Date: Nata: _ 4 -/6 0O K__

Page2 of 2 Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement
LSA Associates, Inc.
Davis Road Bridge Replacement Project
RMA — Public Works
Term: September 1, 2006 — December 31, 2009
Not to Exceed: §394,245




1 Ta
b 1

Client#: 55;”‘\ I associt

"ACORD. CERTIFICAIE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE oo moor

[ PRODUCER NLUEIVED | THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Praley, Renton & Associates NLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
- ; Box 12675 HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
o S{XCA - SEP 27 2007 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
akland, - RE ;
SOUR INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE
510 465-3090 _ Pugf MANAGE e o Y.
INSURER ] Liv WORKS . ADMIN =LY msurer a: Zurich American Ins. Co.
LSA Associates, Inc. wsurere: Steadfast Ins. Co.
20 Executive Park, Suite 200, wsurer c: American Automobile Ins. Co.
irvine , CA 92614 insurer p: Hartford Fire Ins. Co.
I INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERICD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT CR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURAMCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

'E—ﬁ? TYPE OF INSURANGE POLICY NUMBER Fg.'&%ﬂﬁmﬁ%mﬁ P%H% ﬁxﬂm&g{l‘%n LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY GLO9157444 09/30/07 09/30/08 EACH QOCCURRENGE $1,000,000

FIRE DAMAGE {Any cne fira) | 100,000
MED EXP {Any one person) 35,000

X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS MADE | X | OCCUR

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | 51,000,000

- GENERAL AGGREGATE 52,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS -COMPIOP AGE | 52,000,000
PRO-
X | poLICY JECT LOC
D | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 5TUUNIF1488 09/30/07 09/30/08 COMBINED SINGLE LT | .
X | any aute (Ea accidant) ,000,000
ALL OWNED AUTOS HODILY IKJURY )
SCHEDULED AUTCS {Per person)
X | HIRED AuTOS BODILY INJURY R
X | NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per aceident)
I PROPERTY DAMAGE s

. {Per accident)

AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §

| GARAGE LIABILITY
ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EAACG |5
AUTD ONLY: AGGE |8

B | Excess uasiLTy SEQ9157445 09/30/07 09/30/08 EACH OCCURRENCE £1,000,000

___Xj OCCUR I::l CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE : 1,000,000
| 5
DEDUCTIBLE 5
RETENTION & s

C | WORKERS GOMPENSATION AND WZP80954268 09/30/07 09/30/08 X [ STAT: o7
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
. .. EAGH ACCIDENT 51,000,000

EL. DISEASE -EA EMPLOYEE| 51,000,000
E.L. DISEASE - PaLIcY LimiT | 51,000,000

A | OTHER Professional EOC216093500 09/30/07 09/30/08 $2,000,000 per claim
Liahility $4,000,000 annl aggr.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOGATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
General Liability policy excludes claims arising out of the performance of professional
services.

All Operations of the Named Insured.

County of Monterey, its Officers, Agents and Employees are additional

{See Attached Descriptions)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER | | ADDMIONALINSURED :INSURER LETTER: CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION

DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING MNSURER Wih(EOOOENRNX TO MAILZD DAYSWRITTEN
Department of Public Works NOTIGE TO THE GERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT 3B AGBECHOOEXIOOEK
Atin: Lew C. Bauman SACHSIK R KSR K XTSI OEON TR M KUASERIX X KRRIKESO6K

168 West Alisal Street, 2nd Floor MRER RESENEXNYEEK
Salinas, CA 93901 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

I %&’.f\ O,Q.U:C‘.V\

ACORD 258 (7/97)1  of 2 #M204201

Monterey County

JLN  © ACORD CORFPORATION 1988




insureds to General and Auto Liability. Insurance is Primary and Non
tributory.

AMS 25,3 {07/97)2 of 2 #M204201




POLICY NUMBER: GL0S157444

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY
CG 20100704

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(sj
Or Organziation(s):

Location{s) Of Covered Operations

Mcnterey County
Department of Public Works
Attn: Lew C. Bauman

168 West Alisal Street, 2nd Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Schedule Cont.: The County of
Monterey, It's Officers,
Employees and Agents

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to

include as an additional insured the person(s) or

organization{s) shown in the Schedule, but only

with respect to liability for “bodily injury”, "property

damage" or "personal and advertising injury
caused, in whole or in part, by:
1. Your acts or omissions; of

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your

behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for

the additional insured(s) at the location(s) desig-
naied above. '

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these
additiona! insureds, the following additional exclu-

sions apply:

PRIMARY INSURANCE:

This insurance does not apply to "bodily injury® or

"property damage" occurring after:

1. Allwork, inciuding materials, parts or eguip-
ment furnished in connection with such work,
on the project (other than service, mainte-
nance or repairs) to be performed by or on
behalf of the additional insured(s) at the loca-
tion of the covered operations has been com-
pleted; or

2. That portion of "your work" out of which the
injury or damage arises has been put tc its
intended use by any person ot organization
other than ancther coniracior or subcontrator
engaged in performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THIS INSURANCE IS PRIMARY
AND ANY OTHER INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY THE ADDITIONAL INSURED
SHALL BE EXCESS ONLY AND NOT CONTRIBUTING WITH THIS

INSURANCE.

SEVERABILITY COF INTEREST:

IT IS AGREED THAT EXCEPT WITH RESPECT TO THE LIMIT OF INSURANCE, THIS

COVERAGE SHALL APPLY AS IF EACH ADDITIONAL INSURED WERE THE ONLY INSURED

AND SEPARATELY TO EACH INSURED AGAINST WHOM CLAIM IS MADE OR SUIT IS

BROUGGHT.

CG 20100704 Copyright, ISO Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1

UNIFORM




R O S

A% A

COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

POLICY NUMBER: GLO9157444
CG 201007 04

ﬂﬂSENDORSEMENTCHANGESTHEPOUCY.PLEASEREADTTCAREFULLK

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
(Continued from page 1.) ORGANIZATION
WAIVER OF SUBROGATION:

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THE COMPANY WAIVES THE RIGHT OF
SUBROGATION AGAINST THE ABOVE ADDITIONAL INSURED(S), BUT ONLY AS RESPECTS
THE JOB OR PREMISES DESCRIEBED IN THE CERTIFICATE ATTACHED HERETO.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION:
TT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT TN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF THE

POLICY FOR ANY REASON OTHER THAN NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, 30 DAYS
WRITTEN NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER BY MAIL. IN THE
FVENT THE POLICY IS CANCELLED FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, 10 DAYS
WRITTEN NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO THE ABOVE.




Insured: LSA Associates, Inc.
Insurer: Hartford Fire Insurance
Policy Effective Dates: September 30, 2007-September 30, 2008

Policy Number: 57UUNIF1488

Additional Insureds: County of Monterey, Its Officers, Agents and Employees

EXCERPTS FROM CA 00001 (1001)
HARTFORD BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE

Additional Insured: SECTION 11— LIABILITY COVERAGE

1. WHO IS AN INSURED: The following are “insureds”
c. Anyone liable for the conduct of an “insured”...but only to the extent of that liability.

Primary Insurance: SECTION IV — BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS

B. General Conditions - 5. Other Insurance
a. For any covered “auto” you own, this Coverage Form provides primary insurance. For any
covered “auto” you don’t own, the insurance provide by this Coverage Form is excess over any

other collectible insurance.
c. Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. above, this Coverage Form’s Liability Coverage

is primary for any liability assumed under an “insured contract”.

Cross Liability Clanse: SECTION V — DEFINITIONS

G. “Insured” means any person or organization qualifying as an insured in the Who 1s An
Insured provision of the applicable coverage. Except with respect to the Limit of Insurance, the
coverage afforded applies separately to each insured who is seeking coverage or against whom 2

claim or “suit” is brought.

EXCERPTS FROM HA9916 (0302)
HARTFORD COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE BROAD

FORM ENDORSEMENT |
15. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION — We waive any right of recovery we may have agaimst any
person or organization with whom you have a written contract that requires such waiver because

of payments we make for damages under this Coverage Form.




