21

Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the
County of Monterey, State of California

Agreement No: A - 10741 : .

a. Approve Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-10741 with
LSA Associates, Inc., to provide additional environmental services to conduct cultural
resource studies in order to prepare a Historical Resources Evaluation Report as
required by Caltrans and update the Contractor's billing rates for the Davis Road -
Bridge Replacement Project, County No. 208, at Salinas River, Project No. 360065, -
Federal Aid Project No. BRLS-5944 (068), including the widening of Davis Road to
four lanes between Blanco Road and Reservation Road in Monterey County in the
amount of $20,680 for a total amount not to exceed $416,925 for a term through March
31,2011; and

b. Authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 3 to
Professional Services Agreement No. A-10741 and future amendments to this
Agreement where the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the original
Agreement amount and do not significantly alter the scope of work. : .

N/ N N/ N N N N e N N N N N

Upon motion of Supervisor Armenta, seconded by Supervisor Parker, and carried by those
members present, the Board hereby: :

a. Approved Amendment No. 3 to Professional Services Agreement No. A-10741 with LSA
Associates, Inc., to provide additional environmental services to conduct cultural resource
studies in order to prepare a Historical Resources Evaluation Report as required by Caltrans
and update the Contractor's billing rates for the Davis Road Bridge Replacement Project,
County No. 208, at Salinas River, Project No. 360065, Federal Aid Project No. BRLS-5944
(068), including the widening of Davis Road to four lanes between Blanco Road and
Reservation Road in Monterey County in the amount of $20,680 for a total amount not to
exceed $416,925 for a term through March 31, 2011; and

b. Authorized the Contracts/Purchasing Officer to execute Amendment No. 3 to Professional
Services Agreement No. A-10741 and future amendments to this Agreement where the
amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the original Agreement amount and do not

significantly alter the scope of work.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23™ day of March, 2010, by the following vote, to wit:
AYES: Supervisors Armenta, Salinas, Calcagno, Parker, Potter

NOES: None
ABSENT: None

1, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby
certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in
the minutes thereof of Minute Book 75 for the meeting on March 23, 2010.

Dated: March 24, 2010 Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey, State of California

|
‘ Deputy

By




AMENDMENT NO. 3
~ TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
' LSA ASSOCIATES, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”), and LSA.
ASSOCIATES, INC. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) which was executed by the County on
. January 4, 2007, (hereinafter, “Agreement”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR ,

WHEREAS the County and the CONTRACTOR w1sh to amend the Agreement to pr0v1de
additional environmental services to conduct cultural resource studies in order to prepare a
Historical Resources Evaluation Report (HRER) as required by Caltrans and update the
CONTRACTOR’s billing rates for the Davis Road Bridge Replacement Project, County No.
208, including the widening of Davis Road to four lanes between Blanco Road and Reservation
" Road in Monterey County.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to further amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Paragraph 1, “Services to be Provided”, to read as follows:

The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to. perform, and CONTRACTOR hereby
. agrees to perform, the services described in Exhibits A and A-1 in conformity with the
terms of this Agreement. The services are generally described as follows: provide
environmental services and conduct cultural resource studies in order to prepare a
Historical Resources Evaluation Report (HRER) as required by Caltrans for the Davis
Road Bridge Replacement Project, County No. 208, including the widening of Davis
“Road to four lanes between Blanco Road and Reservation Road in Monterey County.

2. Amend Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set
forth in Exhibits A and A-1, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The
total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is amended to
increase the total amount payable to CONTRACTOR by $20,680, for a total not to
exceed the sum of $416,925.

3. Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, by 'adding “Exhibit A-1, Scope of
.Services/Payment Provisions”,

4, All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force,
. ) .
F N\‘ \“ el Page 1 of 2 Amendment No, 3 to Professtonal Services Agreomont
i LSA Assoolates, Ino, .
PR 3 @ ?M@ Davis Road Bridge Roplacement Projoot
A RMA — Depattmont of Publio Works

Term: Septomber 1, 2006 — Maroh 31, 2011
m : Not to Exoeed: $416,925




5. This Amendment No. 3 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WI-IEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No 3 to the
Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below

COUNTY OF MONTEREY * | CONTRACTOR

LSA Associates, Inc.

Contraot; Busin7zs Namo*
{1
A g’\( Its:. ﬁe; et :
Date: 3 ~ / /) . . (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President)
Date: P /)6// 2

Approved a/to Fer, County Counsel By:

Deputy County Counsel Its:

Date: 239 (v

Contracts/Purchasing Offiocer ]

. <fo

(Sngnnture of Seoretary, Asst., Secretmy, CFO, or Asst.
Co Treasurer)

Date: _? /4 //4/-

Approved as to Fls ovisio s,% or/Controller

By:

Date: '1 \U

Al)prm;ed as to Indemnity, Insurance Provisions,
Risk Management

By:

Date:

¥INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers, If

. CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership, IF CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individval capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business if any, and shall
personally sign the Agleement

TSRS Page 2 of 2 Amendment No, 3 {o Professional Services Agreement
ENTERED ‘ LSA Assoolates, Ino,
) Davis Road Bridge Replacement Projeot
APR 30 ?m&i : RMA - Department of Publio Wortks
” Term: September 1, 2006 — Maroh 31,2011
' Not to Exoeod: $416,925

KA




EXHIBIT A-1- SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

LSA ABSOCIATES, ING. .
1998 SANTA BARBARA STRERT, SUITE 120 BERKELEY FRESNO PO! T-RIG o .
) B SAN LUIS OBISPO, GALIFORNIA 93401 QGARLSBAD IRVINE RIVI':RSIDEHM ND
805,782,0745 TEL FORT GQOLLINS PALM SPRINGS ROCKLIN
. 8056.782,0796 FAX . . . 80, SAN FRANGISQO
) 1
January 22, 2010

Monterey County Department of Public Works
168 West Alisal Street, Second Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Attn: Arturo Adlawan

Subject: Davis Road Bridge Replacement Project (County Project No, R300800079
LSA Project No. MOC0602 and MOCO603)

Dear Mr. Adlawan:

Per our discussion on December 28, 2009, this letter is intended to provide you with LSA’s current billing
rates that will be used for the Davis Road Bridge and Road Widening Project.

LSA provided the Monterey County Department of Public Works with a scope of work and budget in
June 2006. LSA’s billing rates have increased during the time petiod between preparation of the budget
and receipt of project plans which allowed LSA to initiate preparation of the technical studies included in
the scope of work. In addition, LSA has changed some staff working on the project, which has also
affected billing rates as previously proposed.

As we discussed, the changes that have occurred with LSA’s billing rates will not affect the total budget
included in the contract. The total amount billed will not exceed $194,585 (MOCO602) and $201,660
(MOC0603), unless authorized at a later date.

Attached ate the revised Hourly Billing Rates effective Match 2009 for the staff assign‘ed to the Davis
Road Bridge Replacement and Road Widening Project.

Sincerely,

Oyttt Ty b
1 1

Ctystah] Taylor
Senior Bnvironmental Planner

Attachment: Houtly Billing Rates

cct Rob McCann, LSA Associates, Inc.

PLANNING 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SQIENCGES 1 DRSION

Page 1 of 5




. EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

| e SHOReOTISseO-qof 30 ssofpreSar moy 1od (opg qw PSINq 2q [ Auowmsa) 1rodxs Teqms Jo suonisodop Surag 4moo ur sesuadys Temor SurajoAuy ro4 J0F Bﬂb,uuoa” sgL

S6—0LS

s il - ) SUNIDE [POMoe LA Tsseo0id PIOM.
~S0T-03% — — - , A
. M . 4 TRIIHoo L AURSIS Y JoTeasoy
- L 39 -
- 8055 |- I : T . ] T . #3T) DRLI/#I) PIOLI 01098
: . i . SOIS PRI .
1SB0GIV ASE0[01R05s _
& Eﬁwﬁ%w%&%ﬁﬁ 4 -
ERRS 130101g STPLM ASTIRIOG : shreay sheay IRUBUIASTTE]] | WUTE]] [HUSITONAT
001053 SID SISy _ ASECIOIg WURSISSY | Ssamossy feImmy SSION/AIEND IV | UopeitodsTery JURSISSY | - TORSISSY : ISR IRSISSY
S00qTY
%%mﬂwﬁmbm\ﬁmﬂwm ) .
i . ) TIoSAsISoosgastaotorg zBemepy| IsTEISdS IouBugAsTIRlg . .
_00r0$ 3sTesds STO | SHIPIM ASTIRIog ASTB0[0rg §S0mosey TeImm) SSION/AITEN) IV - TomeyiodsTeIY | IR} [EIISWUOTATT ToumRLg
. . BHOQIV/STE0[0RAH _ ] ,
_ PSBUSIOS TI0S/AST30]00T : . : .
smrereds ASIE0[OTE SHIPIIM. I3Zemeyy seamossy | wiEReds SsoN . IouBug/munelg e !
OLI-58% SED I0WSS | ASTMOgAsISojolg JomRs PO JOMRS [ /AIen) IV 0SS | U0QeHodSTeI], 10M0eS | [RUSWHOIATT I0MRS Iouue]d J0IRS
0610013 SIELOOSSY - SJRO0SSY JRI0SSY JIRIOOSSY ] SIBIDOSSY SIRIO0SSY JIBIO0SSY
SLTOVIS Tedioung TedIoung . Tedoung TedidTng . Tedioung Tedloung TedIOung
+33WeY SE) Adojorg S30IN0SIY [eIYM) STON/ATY uope}I0dsuely, TEJURWIOIATR SurTIely
| ey Apmoy _ UogEIDSseL) qof _

© 6007 HOUVIN FALLDAATT SALVE ONI'TTIS A TANOH

*ONI ‘SEZIVIDOSSY VsI

Page 2 of 5



' EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE.OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS
. .

LSA ASBOGIATES, ING,

LSA IN-HOUSE DIRECT EXPENSES

. __Unit Cost
Reprodugtion _ . . , $0,10 per page
Color Reproduction (8.5x 11) - o $1.00 perpagel -
Color Reproduction (11 x 17) ’ ' . $2.50 per pagel .
CD Production - ‘ . N $5.00 pex CD
Plotting } $5.00 per linear ft.
Miléage . ' v - . Current IRS Rate
GPS Unit ' g ~ - $100.00 per day
Sound Meter ' 4 ' " $75.00 per day :
[ Aerial Photos . ‘ . $200.00 per photo _

Page 3 of 5




EXHIBIT A-1 —SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

. Proposal for Hlstoucal Resources Evaluation Report for the
Davls Road Bndge Replacement PrOJect Monterey County, Cahforma

H | B " Historical Resources Evaluation Report

-LSA Associates, Inc, (LSA), will conduét cultum] resourcc studles in order to prepare a Hjstomca] .
Resources Bvaluation Report (HRER) as required by’ Caltrans' to address the National and California " *
register eligibility of the following two historical archaeological sites in the Area of Potential Effects:
DR-1, a concentration of historical artifacts associated with ornamental vegetation at a possible
former building pad northwest of theé existing bndge, and DR+2, a scatter of historical artifacts ina - -

field southwest of the existing bridge.”

LSA will conhduct field rebordmg, backgroimd research, atid National and California register
evaluations, and prepare Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR) 523 forms and an HRER. The.
tasks will be conducted in accordance with guidance in the Caltrans Standard Environmental

Reference, Vol, 2.,

The following tasks will be done:

‘e Tield recording of DR-1 and DR-2 will be done to document the archaeo] og1ca1 remains.at
both locations. .

s The results of the field recording w1ll be documented on DPR 523 forms.

! i . Bachround research will be done at archives, libraries, and other facilities and local
g ' government offices in Salinas that may have information regarding the occupants of the
parcels and the parcels’ ownership history, If possible, landowners and/or local residents
knowledgeable about the land use history of the parcels will be interviewed.

e The sites will be evaluated for their eligibility for listing in the National Reg1ster of I-.Iistoric‘
__Places ¢ and the California Register of Historical Resources, in accordance with the 2004
Caltrans Programmatic Agreement and the California Environmental Quahty Act.

o An HRER will be prepared to Caltrans standards.

Assumptions ,
» Up to 16 hours will be spent addressing comments.

e . If Caltrans requires further studies or othei documents, a budget augment will be necessary.,

}’ The pr oi)osed cultural resources studies can be done at a cost not to exceed $20,680.
|
! Services to be provided under Amendment No. 3 shall be based upon a time and materials basis not exceeding

thesum of 20680, o e 2> Ji6 o

Contractor initials Date

! During an October 21, 2009, conference call with LSA, Caltrans District 5 archaeologist Kelda Wilson required the
preparation of DPR 523 forms and an HRER. This approach was developed as a possible alternative to Extended Phase 1

subsurface excavations,

PAMOC0602 - Dvis Road\Seope sind budget\Davis Roud Bridge HRER Proposai(ap)_el_10.29,09.doc

Page 4 of 5




EXHIBIT A-1— SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

ooz xevasr(

(OI0Z/ZZ I TYS\SICO1 2 14042005 pre 103png TauE

sel SNo1ARId ST JO UORSIAWo Uodn N300 TIM JSeqNS TIed 4
089°0¢$ 00%$ 081°0T$ L LANAIT ¥9YH TVI0L
COL°6% 00Z$ $96°6$ IR ERE ¥ (syea g) moperedad YTIgH
CIL'eS CIL'ES ] 8 0z | &1 1 (553 ) noperedard spI0oar 9IS
)32 ’ 01S%$ or | o1 01 1 (isax ) (SeulEs) YoIeessy EOHOITH
069°C$ : 069°2 . 8 0z 1- (Sieas ) SuIpI00aI PO

(e
\D
(]
\n
O
L 5]
pal
[+
(%]
bal
[=.
%3
o
©

TVLOL

so|qus.lﬁqm|o}1

o, d0qe] - VST

15ATBUY 90IN0S9Y TRIMIND

UBLOITY JBANJONYOTY|

JoJBUBJ 92IN0SIY [BINI[N)) JOTUDS|

) JaBnuﬁw anmosa)j Texmny 9jeIo0ssy

Jouusjd ]muotuuo:])\ug Jorueg| =

U “SAIEOSSY VST

SISOD UOUVT

- IMPAYIS pue }P3png JHIH
1o3f01J SuTmRPIM PEOY Pie JuswRde[dey 33pLIg Peoy slaeQ

Page 5 of 5



<t

LSAASSOCIH

T Cllentd; 652
* ACORD. CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 02205
‘ THIS CERTIFICATE 15 185UED AS A WATTER OF INFORMATION

PROPUBER

P. 0. Box 12675

Dealey, Renton & Assoclates

D

Oakland, CA 94604-2675 5

ONLY AND CONFERS NO -RIGHTS UPON .THE -GERTIFICATE
HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
ALTER THE GCOVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW,

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

510 465-3090 CED 2 5 2009
INGURED oA As.s ciates. Inc bl CENTAG 'ﬁé‘&RER A iurlc? Am:ritcan ll;?', Cl.o. §
P INsUrer B: American Automoblle Ins. Co.
20 Executive Park, Sulte 2063[280%%5@ '\?V,\g\gK%M ADMIN | vsurer o: Hartford Flre Ins. Co.
Irvine , GA 92614 R ey -
| ‘ INSURER E¢
. COVERAGES

ANY REQUIREMENT,

MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED
POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUGED BY PAID CLAIMS,

THE POLICIES OF INSURANGCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN [SSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING
TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE [SSUED OR
BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUGH

N TYPE OF INSURANGE POLICY NUMBER PO oI | ey ﬂ‘,ﬁ'{}[’;‘ﬁ'ﬂ” , LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY GL.0915744402 09/30/09 09/30/10 EACH OCCURRENCE __ |$1,000,000
X _|COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY ‘ FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire) | $100,000
s __] GLAIMS MADE OGCUR MED EXP (Any ono porson) | $5,000
:_ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 51,000,000
B GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GEN'. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS -COMP/OP AGG | 52,000,000
X | pouoy [ ] 58% [ ]ioc
C | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 57UUNIF1488 09/30/09 09/30/10 COMBINED SINGLELINT | g
X | any auro (Ea accldont) 19001000
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY
SCHEDLILED AUTOS | (Per porson) i
| X_| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
| X_| NON-OWNED AUTOS (Por accidont)
- PROPERTY DAMAGE s
(Per accident)
| GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA AGCIDENT | §
|| ANVAUTO OTHERTHAN ~ EAACC 13
AUTO ONLY: AGE |s
| EXGESS LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE $
OCCUR D CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE s
$
:' DEDUCTIBLE $
RETENTION __§ s
B | WORKERS COMPENSATIONAND | WZPB0977527 09/30/09 09/30/10 X [Wograt | otk
EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY E.L, EACH ACGIDENT 51,000,000 °
E.L. DISEASE -EA EMPLOYEE| $1,000,000
EL. DISEASE - PoLlcy LimiT | 1,000,000
A | OTHER Professional EOCY916093502 09/30/09 09/30/10 $2,000,000 per claim
Llability $4,000,000 annl aggr.

sorvices,

Project:‘Davis Road Bridge,

DESGRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/.OCATIONSIVEHIGLESIEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/BPEGIAL PROVISIONS
General Liability policy excludes claims arising out of the performance of professional

| ADDITIONAL INSURED ; INSURER LETTER:

CANGELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

County of Monterey

Resotirce Management Agency
Attn: Dalla Marlscal

168 W. Alisal Street, 2nd Floor
Sallnas, GA 93901

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WINXIHMAXRX TO MAIL 30___ DAYS WRITTEN
NOTICE TOTHE GERTIFIGATE HOLDERNAMED TO THE LEFTXRAX WXWXXHHXXOOERDKK
SDEXRIODXIRHAHRK R KRR H KRR HAYCSRIOKKEOURBA R RANHHIXKRREIKBDORK

PR RBIHAK KRR KX
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Cadie A Dolson

. 1
ACORD 25-5 (7/97)

of 1

#IM258682

CCB  © ACORD CORPORATION 1988




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

POLICY NUMBER: GL.0915744402
_ CG 20 10 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED OWNERS, LESSEES OR
CONTRACTORS SCHEDULED PERSON OR .
ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifles insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s)

Or Organziatlon(s): Location(s) Of Covered Operations

' 9chedule Cont.: The County of
Monterey, its Officers, Agents =
and Employees

County of Monterey
Resource Management Agency
Attn: Dalia Mariscal

168 W. Alisal Street, 2nd Floor
Salinag, CA 93901

Information required to complete this Schedule, If not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

This Insurance does not apply to "bodily injury” or

"property damage" occurring after:

1. All work, Including materials, parts or equip- .
ment-furnished in connection with such work,

A. Section Il - Who Is An Insured is amended to
include as an additional insured the person(s) or
organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only

with respect to liability for "bodily Injury", "property

damage" or "personal and advertising njury"

caused, In whole or In par, by:

1. Your acts or omissions; or

2. The acts or omissions of those acting on your
behalf;

in the performance of your ongoing operations for

- 'the additional insurec(s) at the location(s) desig-

nated above.

. With respect to the Insurance afforded to these

addltlonal Insureds, the following additional exclu-

slons apply:

on the project (other than service, mainte-
nance or repalrs) to be performed by or on
behalf of the additional insured(s) at the loca-
tion of the covered operatlons has been com-
pleted; or

. That portion of "your work" out of which the

Injury or damage arlses has been put to Its
Intended use by any person or organization
other than another contractor or subcontrator
engaged In performing operations for a
principal as a part of the same project.

PRIMARY INSURANCE:
IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT THIS INSURANCE IS PRIMARY

AND ANY OTHER INSURANCE MAINTAINED BY THE ADDITIONAL INSURED
SHALL BN EXCESS ONLY AND NOT CONTRIBUTING WITH THIS

INSURANCE.

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION:
T IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT IN THE EVENT OF CANCELLATION OF THE

POLICY FOR ANY REASON OTHER THAN NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, 30 DAYS
WRITTEN NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER BY MAIL. IN THE
EVENT THE POLICY IS CANCELLED FOR NON-PAYMENT OF PREMIUM, 10 DAYS

Copyright, 1SO Properties, Inc., 2004 Page 1 of 1

CG 20 10 07 04
UNIFORM




POLICY NUMBER: GL0915744402. . . COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CG 2010 07 04 -

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED - OWNERS, LESSEES OR -
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSONOR  ~
(Continued froﬂu page 1.) ORGANIZATION

WRITTEN NOTICE WILL BE SENT TO THE ABOVE.




Insured; LSA Associates, Inc.
Ingurer: Hartford Tire Insurance

. Policy Effective Dates: September 30, 2009 -September 30, 2010

Policy Number: 57UUNIF1488
Additional FInsurcdsf: County of Monterey, Its Agents, Officers and Employees

EXCERPTS FROM CA 00001 (1001)
HARTFORD BUSINESS AUTO COVERAGE

Additional Insured: SECTION II - LIABILITY COVERAGE

1, WHO IS AN INSURED: The following are “insureds”
c. Anyone liable for the conduct of an “insured”...but only to the extent of that liability.

Primary Insurance: SECTION IV — BUSINESS AUTO CONDITIONS

B. General Conditions - 5. Other Insurance
a. For any covered “auto” you own, this Coverage Form provides primary insurance. For any

covered “auto” you don’t own, the insurance provide by this Coverage Form is excess over any
y Y

other collectible insurance.
c. Regardless of the provisions of paragraph a. above, this Coverage Form’s Liability Coverage is

primary for any liability assumed under an “insured contract”.

Cross Liability Clause: SECTION V — DEFINITIONS

G. “Insured” means any person or organization qualifying as an insured in the Who is An Insured
provision of the applicable coverage. Except with respect to the Limit of Insurance, the coverage
afforded applies separately to each insured who is seeking coverage or against whom a claim or

“suit” is brought.

EXCERPTS FROM HA9916 (0302)
HARTFORD COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE BROAD

FORM ENDORSEMENT
15. WAIVER OF SUBROGATION — We waive any right of t eoovexy we may have against any
person ot organization with whom you have a written contract that requires such waiver because

of payments we make for damages under this Coverage Form.




COUNTY OF MONTEREY

S B o
mﬂmn& M.l~°7- AJ\Q»»\/ m gipg ]
ORDER DATE G5-07-2G10
| SC 3000 oooonoozEe |
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE GRDER Tt e g

TRANSPORY DOCUMENTS, INVOILES ARD ﬂDﬁﬁMMﬂOZDMZﬂm

|

L S A ASSQUIATES INC s PUBLIC WRK g PUBLICWRK

- H 168 W. ALISAL ST, T 163 W ALISAL ST

i _W 20 Executive Park Sie 200 p  ZNDFLOOR © 2NDFLOCR |

| © + SALINAS CA 83301 1 SALINAS CA 939071 .m

| R rvine CA 92614 o G |

_CC! masier AL, PSA Piie, Clerc o€ 86, |
A- Adlaiwan, P Doodnugian, Crstast T .dg\hm&

VENDGR NUMBER. CVOOD00Z267

UNIT COMRIODITY CODE LUNIT PRICE LED TAX exTE

i gl EXTEN Jﬂwnmﬂt

fﬂ

ITEM

CUANTITY
ITEM DESCRIFTION

WEEBHREPEEANTR

PURCH DESC: = CHANGE ORDE!
AMENDMENT NO.3 TO THE PSA BETWEEN LSA ASSCCIATES, INC. AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY PROVIDES FOR ADDITIONAL
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES TO CONDUCT CULTURAL RESOURCE STUDIES N ORDER TO PREPARE A HISTORICAL RESOURCES
EVALUATION mmmunumﬁ. {HRER} AS REQUIRED BY CALTRANS AND UPDATE THE CONTRACTOR'S BILLING RATES FOR THE DAVIS
ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJEC, COUNTY NO. 208 INCLUDING THE WIDENING OF DAVIS ROAD TO FOUR LANES BETWEEN
BLANCO ROAD AND RESERVATION ROAD IN MONTEREY COUNTY IN THE AMOUNT OF $20,680 FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $418,928 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2011

AMENDMENT NO,2 EXTENDS THE TERM FROM DECEMBER 31, 2008 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2611.
M [AMENDMENT NQ.1 EXTENDS THE TERM FROM DECEMBER 31, 2008 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2009.

: - TO PROVIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOR THE DAVIS RCAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT, COUNTY NO.208 INCLUDING

. {THE WIDENING OF DAVIS RD TO FOUR LINES BETWEEN BLANCO ROAD AND RESERVATION ROAD _2 MONTEREY COUNTY. ALL
SERVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND nxmmmﬂ. S OF THE APPROVED COUNTY OF

i MONTEREY AGREEMENT. TERM OF THE AGREEMENT 08/01/08 THROUGH 12/31/08 UNLESS SOONER TERMINATED PURSUANT TC
THE AGREEMENT.

THIS PO IS A CONTINUATION OF R300300079,

L] THE SHADED ROWS ARE FOR MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY : ORDER TOTAL

Al Venders zre required (o review the Wontersy County seneral terms and conditions which apply to all contracts, purchase orders. and other electronic procurements made with the Caunty unless ctherwise
noted. Said terms anc conditions can be found on the County website at hipu/iwww.co.manterey. co.us/adminiterms conditions. him

TAX EXEMPTION WFORMATION: COUNTY BUYER INFORMATIOR
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPTION NUNBER 24-0000524 Jaime Ayala
EMAIL: ayalaj@co.monterey.ca.us

TELEPHONE: {831)755-4898 »1088

SUTHORIZED BY COUNTY OF MONTEREY

DEPUTIZED PURCHASING AGEKT
Al RT D

CONTRACTSIPURCHASING DIVISION o
755 W Alisal St. ard Fleor, Salings. CA 92801 PAGE

ny

PRINT DATE: 05116410 NUMBER ¢ OF




QORDER DATE 05-07-2010

OOCZ.._|< Om —SOZn_lmxm< SC 3000 0000000220

IMPORTANT

vcmo I}M m Ommmm THE ABOVE NUMBER AND SHIP TQ DEPARTMENT MUST

APPEAR ON &LL SHIPPINGLABELS, PACKING SLIPS,
TRANSPORT DOCUMENTS, INVOICES AND CORRESPONDENCE,

y L S A ASSOCIATES INC s PUBLIC WRK g PUBLICWRK
E I 168 W. ALISAL ST., ] 168 WALISAL ST
N 20 Executive Park Ste 200 P 2NDFLOOR £ 2NDFLOOR
o} T SALINAS CA 93901 T SALINAS CA 83801
R rvine CA 92614 0 0
VENDOR NUMBER: CVO00002267 DELIVERY DATE: F.OB.:
TEM QUANTITY . NIT COMMODITY CODE UNIT PRICE | SALESTAX EXTENDED FRICE
; iTEM DESCRIPTION :
11 08 92642 .0g 60 371.165.52
" COMM LINE DESC: Env Sve (Not Othrwise Classified)
02 — 3000 — 8135 — RMA0IZ — 8613 — - - - - - 37116552
i
m
i
[ THE SHADED ROWS ARE FOR MONTEREY COUNTY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY | ORDER TOTAL 371.165.52
All Vendors are required fo review the Monterey County general terms and conditions which zpply to 3l contracts, purchase orders, and other elecironic procurements made with the Couniy unless otherwise
noted. Said terms and conditions can be .nc::%,on the County website at hitp/www.co.monterey.ca.us/adminiterms_conditions.him
TAX EXEMPTION INFORMATION: COUNTY BUYER INFORMATION
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPTION NIUMBER 94-6000524 Jaime Ayala TELEPHONE: {831)755-4998 x49388

EMAIL: zyalej@co.monterey.ca.us

AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY OF MONTEREY
DZPUTIZED PURCHASING AGENT

wszaree gy ) TR o R RS A e rcerucER 2 oF

o]




